504265640 03/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASHISH D. AGGARWAL	12/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAAVO INC
Street Address:	2901 TASMAN DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 107
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15157123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)244-3088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-289-5228

Email: docketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: SYED S. AHMED

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600
Address Line 2: FIALA & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O CPA GLOBAL

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H16.00150001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE HARTNESS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Hartness/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=H16.00150000_Aggarwal_to_Caavo_Assignment#page1.tif source=H16.00150000 Aggarwal to Caavo Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504265640 REEL: 041532 FRAME: 0567

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: <u>H16.00150000</u>

I <u>Ashish D</u>	<u>. Aggarwal (</u> "ASS	IGNOR") am the	e original inven	tor or an original jo	oint
inventor of subj	ect matter ("IN	VENTION") disc	closed and/or	claimed in a pat	tent
application entitlewhich:	ed " <u>ENHANCING</u>	AUDIO USING	A MOBILE DE	<u>VICE</u> " ("APPLICATIO	N"),

will	be	filed	. ASS	IGNO	R he	reby	' aı	ıthor	izes,	and	rec	quests,
ASSI	GNEE	i'S le	gal rep	resen	tative	e, Ca	.avo	Inc.,	2901	Tasn	nan	Drive,
Suite	1	07,	Santa	Cla	ra (CA	950	54	(ASSI	GNEE'	S	LEGAL
REPR	ESEN	ITATI	VES),	to	inser	t h	ere	in	pare	enthes	es	(filed
on	_				_	ar	nd	g	iven	Α	ppl	ication
No.					_	k	ру		the		fol	lowing
Offic	e _)	this	APPL	ICA [°]	TION's
Appl	icatio	on No	., filing	, date	, and	Offi	ce, w	vhen	knowi	n;		

 \boxtimes was filed on <u>August 1, 2014</u> and was given Application No 14/449,159 by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Caavo Inc, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing and divisional applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Tollowing table for ally 7th	THE CATTOR DERIVATION DE	ter they are known;	1
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
15/157,123	May 17, 2016	US	
15/157,131	May 17, 2016	US	
15/157,135	May 17, 2016	US	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: <u>H16.00150000</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing and divisional applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Min A-P	12/16/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ashish D. Aggarwal Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)